

HB1452/563598/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1452
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after “Requirements –”, insert “BRAC –”; and in line 8, after “applicants”, insert “affected by the Base Realignment and Closure process”.

On page 2, in line 25, after “(D)”, insert “(1) IN THIS SUBSECTION, “BRAC” MEANS THE BASE REALIGNMENT AND CLOSURE PROCESS AS ANNOUNCED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE.”

(2)”;

and in line 28, strike “(1)” and substitute “(I)”.

On page 3, in lines 1, 4, and 7, strike “(2)”, “(3)”, and “(4)”, respectively, and substitute “(II)”, “(III)”, and “(IV)”, respectively; strike beginning with “INTENDS” in line 7 down through “STATE” in line 8 and substitute “HAS RELOCATED TO THE STATE AS A FAMILY MEMBER OF A BRAC EMPLOYEE”; in line 26, after “(D)”, insert “(1) IN THIS SUBSECTION, “BRAC” MEANS THE BASE REALIGNMENT AND CLOSURE PROCESS AS ANNOUNCED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE.”

(2)”;

and in line 29, strike “(1)” and substitute “(I)”.

On page 4, in lines 1, 4, and 6, strike “(2)”, “(3)”, and “(4)”, respectively, and substitute “(II)”, “(III)”, and “(IV)”, respectively; strike beginning with “INTENDS” in

(Over)

line 6 down through “STATE” in line 7 and substitute “HAS RELOCATED TO THE STATE AS A FAMILY MEMBER OF A BRAC EMPLOYEE”; in line 9, after “(A)”, insert “(1) IN THIS SUBSECTION, “BRAC” MEANS THE BASE REALIGNMENT AND CLOSURE PROCESS AS ANNOUNCED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE.”

(2)”;

and strike beginning with “INTENDS” in line 27 down through “STATE” in line 28 and substitute “HAS RELOCATED TO THE STATE AS A FAMILY MEMBER OF A BRAC EMPLOYEE”.

On page 5, in line 22, after “(D)”, insert “(1) IN THIS SUBSECTION, “BRAC” MEANS THE BASE REALIGNMENT AND CLOSURE PROCESS AS ANNOUNCED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE.”

(2)”;

in lines 25, 27, and 29, strike “(1)”, “(2)”, and “(3)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “(II)”, and “(III)”, respectively.

On page 6, in line 1, strike “(4)”, and substitute “(IV)”; and strike beginning with “INTENDS” in line 1 down through “STATE” in line 2 and substitute “HAS RELOCATED TO THE STATE AS A FAMILY MEMBER OF A BRAC EMPLOYEE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, after line 2, insert:

“SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That, the State Board of Stationary Engineers, the State Board of Plumbing, and the State Board of Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning, and Refrigeration Contractors shall require applicants

seeking to waive the examination requirement based on relocation to the State through the Base Realignment and Closure process to furnish to the respective board documentation verifying that their relocation to the State is a direct result of a family member's involvement in the Base Realignment and Closure process.”;

and in line 3, strike “2.” and substitute “3.”.